Fleming County Fiscal Court 100 Court Square, Flemingsburg, Kentucky 41041 February 13, 2024, 9:00 AM Regular Meeting

- I. Approval of Meeting Minutes
 - a. Approve minutes of January 9, 2024
- II. Board Appointments and Agreements
 - a. Fleming County Ambulance District Board
 - b. Fox Valley Recreation Park Board
 - c. Agreement Lewis County Animal Shelter
 - d. Agreement Amend and Renew ABC Interlocal with City of Flemingsburg
 - e. Agreement Koorsen Fire and Security
- III. County Offices
 - a. County Treasurer
 - i. Monthly Reports
 - ii. Budget Transfers
 - iii. Cash Transfers
 - iv. Approve elected officials CPI
 - iv. Claims
 - b. County Road Department
 - i. Maintenance Reports
 - ii. Hawkins Lane
 - c. County Clerk Monthly Report
 - d. Sheriff Department Monthly Report
 - e. Dispatch Center Monthly Report
 - f. Jailer Monthly Report
 - g. County Attorney Budget Request
 - h. Appoint new County Treasurer
 - i. Emergency Management Vehicle
 - j. Sousley Statue
- IV. Projects
 - a. Senior Center Project Change Order Four
- V. Adjourn